UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1848

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Willa Mena Glass for her achievements in the field of
2	nursing.
3	WHEREAS, Willa Mena Glass was born in 1910 and graduated from Prairie View
4	A&M University with a degree in nursing; and
5	WHEREAS, Willa Mena Glass's contributions to nursing are extraordinary and are
6	duly acknowledged by this august body on this day; and
7	WHEREAS, moving to Louisville after her college graduation, Willa Mena Glass
8	was a regular in the delivery room during the Civil Rights era. Known for her compassion
9	and uncommon medical skill, she was also a beloved family woman who worked until
10	1973 so that she could help pay for her son's education at Western Kentucky University;
11	and
12	WHEREAS, on February 27, 2017, KentuckyOne Health and the Black Nurses
13	Association presented Willa Mena Glass with an award for her achievements in nursing;
14	and
15	WHEREAS, in rightful celebration of this event, the Senate congratulates Willa
16	Mena Glass, thanks her for her many profound achievements both as a nurse and as a
17	human being of the first order, and grants her best wishes in all her future endeavors;
18	NOW, THEREFORE,
19	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
20	Kentucky:
21	→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Willa Mena Glass for her
22	achievements in the field of nursing.
23	→ Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of and eternal

Page 1 of 1

Resolution to Mrs. Willa Mena Glass, 9000 Raintree Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40220.

The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

Jacketed

24

25

26

gratitude to Willa Mena Glass.